1/16
Reference: 100-P-000169-EN-01
Issue: 04.2017
System Solutions for Crane Controls
System overview
100-P-000169-EN-01/04.2017
System solutions for crane controls
2/16

pressure relief
Grab open / close
Model code Type Ordering code Description
LVS12KK4ACZJ22F0076B-#S Directional
valve
100033957 Q = 100 l/min, with secondary
pressure relief
2.3.2 Options
Option: stabiliser function
Model code Type Ordering code Description
LVS08DD4A5BJ21A0000C Directional
valve, on/off
solenoid
100033683 ON-OFF operation, with override pin, Q = 25
l/min
Option: stabiliser or tilt function
Model code Type Ordering code Description
LVS08DD4A5BJ21A0000C Directional
valve, on/off
solenoid
100033683 ON-OFF operation, with override pin, Q = 25
l/min
100-P-000169-EN-01/04.2017
System solutions for crane controls
12/16
2.4 Manual operation (hand lever, remote cable operation)
� With integral pressure compensators
� Adjustable stroke limiting
� Secondary pressure relief
� Spools optimised for the application
2.4.1 Main functions:
Main arm
Model code Type Ordering
code
Description
LVS12KK4ACQ*22F0041B-SM Directional
valve
100034292 Double-acting, Q = 100 l/min, with optimised tank-
return pressure and secondary pressure relief
LVS12K*3AAQ*22F0077B-S# Directional
valve
100034290 Single-acting, Q = 100 l/min, with optimised tank-re­
turn pressure and secondary pressure relief
Telescopic arm
Model code Type Ordering
code
Description
LVS12KK4ACQ*22F0041B-SM Directional
valve
100034292 Q = 100 l/min, with optimised tank-return pressure
and secondary pressure relief
Boom
Model code Type Ordering
code
Description
LVS12PK4RBQ*22F0037B-SS Directional
valve
100034291 Spool with regenerative function, Q = 100 l/min,
regenerative side 50 l/min, secondary pressure
relief
Crane slew
Model code Type Ordering code Description
LVS12PP4ACQ*22F0039B-SS Directional
valve
100034289 Q = 50 l/min, with optimised tank-
return pressure and secondary pressure relief
Grab rotate
Model code Type Ordering code Description
LVS12DD4ACQ*22F0041B-SS Directional
valve
100034293 Q=25 l/min,
with secondary pressure relief
Grab open / close
Model code Type Ordering code Description
LVS12KK4ACQ*22F0041B-#S Directional
valve
100034294 Q=100 l/min,
with secondary pressure relief
100-P-000169-EN-01/04.2017

3.4 System components
3.4.1 Joystick (see chapter 3.1)
Model code Type Ordering code Data sheet Illustration
FCEG-*A3HT1VG**/ID64H Joystick 100027803 100-P-700051
FCEG-*A3HT1VG**/ID65H Joystick 100027804 100-P-700051
FCER-*T5A1G**-JS3/D64H Joystick 100030293 100-P-700051
FCEL-*T5A1G**-JS3/D65H Joystick 100030294 100-P-700051
FCER-*1A2T***/J6 CAN OPEN Joystick 100031877 100-P-700051
FCEL-*1A2T***/J6 CAN OPEN Joystick 100035992 100-P-700051
FCE*3A5T***/J5 CAN OPEN Joystick 100036363 100-P-700051
100-P-000169-EN-01/04.2017
System solutions for crane controls
15/16
3.4.2 Master board (see chapter 3.1)
Model code Type Ordering code Data sheet Illustration
ELMR225-01 Electronics 100035807 100-P-700051
EKAB ELMR225-10 Wiring 100154222 100-P-700051
3.4.3 Crane terminal (see chapter 3.1)
Model code Type Ordering code Data sheet Illustration
EBT-450-CRANE Configura­
tion
module
100035275 100-B-000123
EBT-4 BEFESTIGUNGSSET Adapter
case
100117064
EBT-6 KUGELKOPFHALTER Holder 100133351 100-P-000145
EBT-450-CAB Wiring 100035370 100-B-000123
3.4.4 Control Unit
Model code Type Ordering code Data sheet Illustration
EBT-225010-CS-MOBIL Control unit 100035894 100-B-000123
4 System expansions
4.1 Hydraulic control for stabilisers
Model code Type Ordering
code
Data sheet Description
LVS-E-CE*-G110A01/P1= Inlet section 100029646 100-P-000172 LSmax. pressure relief
LS unloading
Prop. controlled stabiliser function with additional manual operation, optionally available with secondary pressure relief
100-P-000169-EN-01/04.2017
System solutions for crane controls